EOFSYDNEY

Resolution of Council

28 October 2019

Item 8.6

Post Exhibition - Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Policy and Guidelines

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council note the submissions and feedback received through the public exhibition process shown at Attachment E to the subject report;
- (B) Council approve the Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Policy shown at Attachment A to the subject report, Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Guidelines shown at Attachment B to the subject report, and Inclusive and Accessible Event Guidelines shown at Attachment C to the subject report, incorporating amendments shown at Attachment D to the subject report for adoption;
- (C) Council approve the incorporation of content from the Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Guidelines shown at Attachment B to the subject report into relevant City of Sydney Public Domain Design Codes as appropriate;
- (D) people and organisations who made submissions (refer to Attachment E to the subject report) be notified of the adoption of the Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Policy and Guidelines; and

GAL a

(E) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make and approve minor housekeeping and editorial amendments to the adopted Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Policy, Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Guidelines and Inclusive and Accessible Event Guidelines, as may be required, including when relevant Australian Standards are amended or new standards developed.

Carried unanimously.

X023841.005